
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2019 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 North West Wales    655    545     70     40

2 Afan Nedd Tawe    605    485     60     60

3 Powys    601    531      0     70

4 Cardiff & the Vale    306    256      0     50



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2019 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2019
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 88 Owen Parry North West Wales       142  48 48  46  
2 87 Jacob Davies North West Wales       139 47  50  42  

3= 57 Ben Wincent Cardiff & the Vale     138 44   49  45
3= 90 Ryan Jeffries North West Wales       138  46 42   50
5 95 Harvey George Powys                  137  44 44  49  
6 96 Lewis Wilde Powys                  136  42 46   48
7 51 Evan Willis Afan Nedd Tawe         134 50   46  38
8 93 Norton Collins Powys                  132 47   49  36

9= 89 Jabal Fada North West Wales       126  40  44  42
9= 97 Sam Jones Powys                  126  50  40 36  
11 50 Dylan Morgan Afan Nedd Tawe         125 40  40   45
12 58 Daniel Da-Silva Cardiff & the Vale     118 32   42 44  
13 91 Dylan Gill North West Wales       117 36   32 49  
14 54 Joseff Lewis Afan Nedd Tawe         114  36  38 40  

15= 52 Jospeh Beresford Afan Nedd Tawe         112  38  36 38  
15= 94 Nathan Weale Powys                  112 38   34  40
17 53 Jeremy Andrews Afan Nedd Tawe         106 34  38   34

18= 55 William Lake Afan Nedd Tawe         104  34 36  34  
18= 85 Jack Hughes North West Wales       104 42   30  32
20= 59 Daniel Townsend Cardiff & the Vale     0       
20= 60 Ben Richards Cardiff & the Vale     0       
20= 86 Osian Davies North West Wales       0       
20= 92 Liam Hall Powys                  0       



Team Results Afan Nedd Tawe (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2019 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 North West Wales    655    545     70     40

2 Afan Nedd Tawe    605    485     60     60

3 Powys    601    531      0     70

4 Cardiff & the Vale    306    256      0     50

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 50 Dylan Morgan 2LR 24.9 24.9 6 40
 50 Dylan Morgan S 9.40 9.77 9.46 9.77 6 40
 50 Dylan Morgan STJ 6.86 7.26 7.34 7.34 3= 45
 51 Evan Willis 2LR 23.5 23.5 1 50
 51 Evan Willis SB 76 76 3 46
 51 Evan Willis STJ 6.58 6.88 6.84 6.88 7 38
 52 Jospeh Beresford 4LR 54.9 54.9 7 38
 52 Jospeh Beresford SB 60 60 8 36
 52 Jospeh Beresford SLJ 2.10 2.14 2.20 2.20 7 38
 53 Jeremy Andrews 2LR 25.9 25.9 9 34
 53 Jeremy Andrews S 6.63 6.30 6.58 6.63 7 38
 53 Jeremy Andrews STJ 6.62 6.74 6.62 6.74 9 34
 54 Joseff Lewis 4LR 1:00.6 1:00.6 8 36
 54 Joseff Lewis SB 62 62 7 38
 54 Joseff Lewis SLJ 2.10 2.14 2.22 2.22 6 40
 55 William Lake 4LR 1:02.8 1:02.8 9 34
 55 William Lake S 3.71 4.77 4.62 4.77 8 36
 55 William Lake SLJ 1.96 1.88 1.88 1.96 9 34



Team Results Cardiff & the Vale (maroon)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2019 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 North West Wales    655    545     70     40

2 Afan Nedd Tawe    605    485     60     60

3 Powys    601    531      0     70

4 Cardiff & the Vale    306    256      0     50

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 57 Ben Wincent 2LR 23.9 23.9 4 44
 57 Ben Wincent SB 78 78 1= 49
 57 Ben Wincent STJ 7.14 7.34 6.86 7.34 3= 45
 58 Daniel Da-Silva 2LR 26.1 26.1 10 32
 58 Daniel Da-Silva SB 69 69 5 42
 58 Daniel Da-Silva SLJ 2.22 2.24 2.30 2.30 4 44
 60 Ben Richards 4LR 0.0 0.0



Team Results North West Wales (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2019 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 North West Wales    655    545     70     40

2 Afan Nedd Tawe    605    485     60     60

3 Powys    601    531      0     70

4 Cardiff & the Vale    306    256      0     50

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 85 Jack Hughes 2LR 24.7 24.7 5 42
 85 Jack Hughes SB 22 22 11 30
 85 Jack Hughes STJ 6.44 0.00 0.00 6.44 10 32
 86 Osian Davies 2LR 0.0 0.0
 87 Jacob Davies 2LR 23.7 23.7 2= 47
 87 Jacob Davies S 10.77 11.78 11.63 11.78 1 50
 87 Jacob Davies SLJ 2.26 2.28 2.12 2.28 5 42
 88 Owen Parry 4LR 51.4 51.4 2 48
 88 Owen Parry S 9.80 10.36 10.03 10.36 2 48
 88 Owen Parry SLJ 2.24 2.28 2.32 2.32 3 46
 89 Jabal Fada 4LR 54.1 54.1 6 40
 89 Jabal Fada SB 70 70 4 44
 89 Jabal Fada STJ 7.06 6.88 7.32 7.32 5 42
 90 Ryan Jeffries 4LR 52.1 52.1 3 46
 90 Ryan Jeffries S 9.26 8.87 9.79 9.79 5 42
 90 Ryan Jeffries STJ 7.60 7.90 7.92 7.92 1 50
 91 Dylan Gill 2LR 25.2 25.2 8 36
 91 Dylan Gill SB 45 45 10 32
 91 Dylan Gill SLJ 2.36 2.40 2.52 2.52 1= 49



Team Results Powys (red & white)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2019 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 North West Wales    655    545     70     40

2 Afan Nedd Tawe    605    485     60     60

3 Powys    601    531      0     70

4 Cardiff & the Vale    306    256      0     50

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 92 Liam Hall 2LR 0.0 0.0
 93 Norton Collins 2LR 23.7 23.7 2= 47
 93 Norton Collins SB 78 78 1= 49
 93 Norton Collins STJ 6.64 6.82 0.00 6.82 8 36
 94 Nathan Weale 2LR 25.0 25.0 7 38
 94 Nathan Weale SB 58 58 9 34
 94 Nathan Weale STJ 6.70 6.80 7.10 7.10 6 40
 95 Harvey George 4LR 52.6 52.6 4 44
 95 Harvey George S 9.82 9.42 9.51 9.82 4 44
 95 Harvey George SLJ 2.44 2.50 2.52 2.52 1= 49
 96 Lewis Wilde 4LR 53.9 53.9 5 42
 96 Lewis Wilde S 9.12 9.91 9.10 9.91 3 46
 96 Lewis Wilde STJ 7.22 7.46 7.50 7.50 2 48
 97 Sam Jones 4LR 51.0 51.0 1 50
 97 Sam Jones SB 64 64 6 40
 97 Sam Jones SLJ 2.04 2.02 2.08 2.08 8 36



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2019 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Afan Nedd Tawe White 51  Evan Willis 23.5       50
2= North West Wales Red 87  Jacob Davies 23.7       47
2= Powys Red & White 93  Norton Collins 23.7       47
4 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 57  Ben Wincent 23.9       44
5 North West Wales Red 85  Jack Hughes 24.7       42
6 Afan Nedd Tawe White 50  Dylan Morgan 24.9       40
7 Powys Red & White 94  Nathan Weale 25.0       38
8 North West Wales Red 91  Dylan Gill 25.2       36
9 Afan Nedd Tawe White 53  Jeremy Andrews 25.9       34

10 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 58  Daniel Da-Silva 26.1       32
North West Wales Red 86  Osian Davies 0.0        0
Powys Red & White 92  Liam Hall 0.0        0



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2019 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Powys Red & White 97  Sam Jones 51.0       50
2 North West Wales Red 88  Owen Parry 51.4       48
3 North West Wales Red 90  Ryan Jeffries 52.1       46
4 Powys Red & White 95  Harvey George 52.6       44
5 Powys Red & White 96  Lewis Wilde 53.9       42
6 North West Wales Red 89  Jabal Fada 54.1       40
7 Afan Nedd Tawe White 52  Jospeh Beresford 54.9       38
8 Afan Nedd Tawe White 54  Joseff Lewis 1:00.6       36
9 Afan Nedd Tawe White 55  William Lake 1:02.8       34

Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 60  Ben Richards 0.0        0



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2019 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2019

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 06 North West Wales Red 1:44.9 0.0 1:44.9     70.0
2 01 Afan Nedd Tawe White 2:05.3 0.0 2:05.3     60.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2019 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2019

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 07 Powys Red & White 1:36.8 0.0 1:36.8     70.0
2 01 Afan Nedd Tawe White 1:38.7 0.0 1:38.7     60.0
3 02 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 1:39.0 0.0 1:39.0     50.0
4 06 North West Wales Red 1:39.3 0.0 1:39.3     40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2019 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 North West Wales Red 87  Jacob Davies 11.78       50
2 North West Wales Red 88  Owen Parry 10.36       48
3 Powys Red & White 96  Lewis Wilde 9.91       46
4 Powys Red & White 95  Harvey George 9.82       44
5 North West Wales Red 90  Ryan Jeffries 9.79       42
6 Afan Nedd Tawe White 50  Dylan Morgan 9.77       40
7 Afan Nedd Tawe White 53  Jeremy Andrews 6.63       38
8 Afan Nedd Tawe White 55  William Lake 4.77       36



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2019 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1= Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 57  Ben Wincent 78       49
1= Powys Red & White 93  Norton Collins 78       49
3 Afan Nedd Tawe White 51  Evan Willis 76       46
4 North West Wales Red 89  Jabal Fada 70       44
5 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 58  Daniel Da-Silva 69       42
6 Powys Red & White 97  Sam Jones 64       40
7 Afan Nedd Tawe White 54  Joseff Lewis 62       38
8 Afan Nedd Tawe White 52  Jospeh Beresford 60       36
9 Powys Red & White 94  Nathan Weale 58       34

10 North West Wales Red 91  Dylan Gill 45       32
11 North West Wales Red 85  Jack Hughes 22       30



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2019 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1= North West Wales Red 91  Dylan Gill 2.52       49
1= Powys Red & White 95  Harvey George 2.52       49
3 North West Wales Red 88  Owen Parry 2.32       46
4 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 58  Daniel Da-Silva 2.30       44
5 North West Wales Red 87  Jacob Davies 2.28       42
6 Afan Nedd Tawe White 54  Joseff Lewis 2.22       40
7 Afan Nedd Tawe White 52  Jospeh Beresford 2.20       38
8 Powys Red & White 97  Sam Jones 2.08       36
9 Afan Nedd Tawe White 55  William Lake 1.96       34



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2019 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 North West Wales Red 90  Ryan Jeffries 7.92       50
2 Powys Red & White 96  Lewis Wilde 7.50       48

3= Afan Nedd Tawe White 50  Dylan Morgan 7.34       45
3= Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 57  Ben Wincent 7.34       45
5 North West Wales Red 89  Jabal Fada 7.32       42
6 Powys Red & White 94  Nathan Weale 7.10       40
7 Afan Nedd Tawe White 51  Evan Willis 6.88       38
8 Powys Red & White 93  Norton Collins 6.82       36
9 Afan Nedd Tawe White 53  Jeremy Andrews 6.74       34

10 North West Wales Red 85  Jack Hughes 6.44       32


